				· · · · ·				
	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/	MODIFICATION OF CO	ONTRACT	1. CO	NTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 0	DF PAGES
2. AME	ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE  See Block 15c below	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC	Q. NO.	dtd 3/17/03	5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable	≥)
	UED BY	See Block 13c below	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	on them	<u> </u>	l	1	
U 1 1	CODE OF STATE OF THE PROPERTY	<u></u>	T. AUNINIO TERED B1 (II OTHER III	an ten	0)	CODE		
8. NAN	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	<u> </u>	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT O	F SOLICITATION	NO.	
Co AT 98 Su	nger & Elsea, Inc. TN.: Dorain Conger 70 Highway 92 ite 300 odstock GA 30188			9B. DATED (SEE IT  10A. MODIFICATION  NRC - 26 - 98 - 26  108. DATED (SEE	rem 11) n of Contract/ 53			
CODE		FACILITY CODE		x	07-08-1998	IIEM 13)		
CODE		ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	L				
(a) offe KNG RES by t and	13. THIS ITEM APP	copies of the amendment ich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Right of this amendment you destrakes reference to the solicitate. A No. 384-15-107-114; PN. 31X0200; OBLIGATE PLIES ONLY TO MODIFIES ONLY TO MODIFIES CONTRACT/ORDIFIES ONLY TO MODIFIES	ent; (b) By acknowledging ree solicitation and amendment esceled of Offers PRIO ire to change an offer alreadition and this amendment, at JOB CODE R8443; BOC ID AMOUNT \$24,845.00 FICATIONS OF CON'ER NO. AS DESCRIES HINITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	eceipt nt nun PR TO dy sub nd is r 2522 TRA BED I	of this amendmenbers. FAILURE THE HOUR AN omitted, such characteristics received prior to A; CTS/ORDER IN ITEM 14. T ORDER NO. IN ITE	ent of each co E OF YOUR A ID DATE SPE ange may be r the opening h  RS,	py of the C- CIFIED MA nade	λΥ
x	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)  Bilateral - Mutual Agreement of the Parties  FAR-52-212-4(c) Changes							
		required to sign this documer	nt and raturn 2 (two)	conic	s to the issuing o	office		
14. DE	ESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC Please see the following pages.							
Ever	ot as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	nced in Item 9A or 10A as heretofore ch	nanged, remains unchanged and in fu	ill force	and effect.			
	NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA			or print)		<del> </del>
Dorian Conger			Donald A. King  Contracting Officer					
15B. (	CONTRICTOR/OFFEROR  (Signalure of person authorized to Juign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	A	acting Officer)		3/24/	SNED 3

NRC-26-98-263 Modification No. 15 Page 2 of 3

This Modification No. 15 accomplishes the following:

- 1. Provides funding in the amount of \$24,845.00 for an additional Root Cause/Incident Investigation Course (G-205) to be held in Region III, April 14-18, 2003.
- 2. Increases the contract ceiling by \$24,845.00 from \$824,451.00 to \$849,296.00.
- 3. Increases the obligated amount of this contract by \$24,845.00 from \$721,321.00 to \$746.166.00.

Accordingly, the following Section(s) of the contract are hereby modified:

- 1. Section B.8 SUPPLIES OF SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS, item 3.a, is revised to provide funds for an additional Root Cause/Incident Investigation Course, as described above, for FY-2003. Accordingly, Section B.8 is revised to read as follows:
- "3.a. ROOT CAUSE/INCIDENT INVESTIGATION WORKSHOP PRESENTATIONS (for NRC Headquarters and at NRC regional offices (locations listed below). Unit prices shall include travel costs per course/per fiscal year as stated below):

PERIOD	PRESENTATION UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED NO. OF PRESENTATIONS	FIRM FIXED PRICE
(1) FY 2003:	· .		
(a) NRC Hdqtrs (b) Reg. 1 (c) Reg. 2 (d) Reg. 3 (e) Reg. 4 (f) NRC TTC		0 0	\$ 49,130 \$-0- \$-0- \$ 24,845 \$-0- \$ 46,030
TOTAL ESTI	R COURSE 3:	\$120,005	

The unit prices shall include travel costs per course/per fiscal year. The unit price is for the accommodation of 15 participants per course. The cost per person beyond 15 participants is \$1,188. If class size is between 16 and 25 participants, there shall be an additional charge of \$2,040 for a second instructor. Execution of a unilateral contract modification is required of the Contracting Officer should the number of participants exceed 15."

2. Section B.8 SUPPLIES OF SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS is revised to increase the GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT of the contract by \$24,845.00 from \$824,451.00 to \$849,296.00.

NRC-26-98-263 Modification No. 15 Page 3 of 3

3. Section A.2 - Consideration and Obligation -- Delivery Orders (June 1988), first sentence of Subsection (2), as modified in Modification No. 3, is deleted and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$746,166.00."

A summary of obligations for this contract from the date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY 99 Obligation	\$159,040.00
Total FY 00 Obligation	\$ 87,700.00
Total FY 01 Obligation	\$147,193.00
Total FY 02 Obligation	\$210,806.00
Total FY 03 Obligation	\$141,427.00
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations	\$746,166.00

This modification obligates FY-2003 funds in the amount of \$24,845.00

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.